

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 12th March, 2026

CALLED FOR HEARING AND FINAL DISPOSAL:

6. CHOL/	)	Shri Satish Kamat, Advocate for the Applicant /
150/2026	)	Petitioner.
AMH20230039108C20250	)	
0005	)	
IN	)	
TP/2355/2025	)	

P.C.

Applicant / Petitioner to file additional affidavit as to since when the Xavier Silverira is not in contact with the family members and whether any inquiries made to locate his whereabouts, within two weeks from today.

2. Adjourned to 30th March 2026.

12.03.2026

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master