

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 27th April, 2026

CALLED FOR HEARING AND FINAL DISPOSAL:

1. CHOL/) Shri Satish Kamat, Advocate for the Applicant /
150/2026) Petitioner.
AMH20230039108C20250
0005)
IN)
TP/2355/2025)

P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the Applicant submits that, the additional affidavit could not be filed as the one of the Executor / Petitioner is out of town. He, therefore, seeks extension of time to file additional affidavit and prays that the matter be kept after vacation.

2. Time to file additional affidavit is extended till 9th June, 2026.
3. Adjourned to 11th June, 2026.

27.04.2026

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**